## P14000066117

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



600262245216

07/28/14--01024--009 \*\*87.50

FILE D

14 NO -7 MI II: 21

OCCUPANTO DE LIGATE

OC

Office Use Only

WH- 46462

N 08/08/14



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 29, 2014

MATTHEW CRACCHIOLA 302 BARLOW AVE. SARASOTA, FL 34232

SUBJECT: C AND C AUTOS INC. Ref. Number: W14000046462

We have received your document for C AND C AUTOS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L07000011331 (C & C AUTO, LLC).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 414A00016251

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: C and C Auto Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u> )	
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO		
FROM:	Matthew Crace			
	302 Barlow A	JC . Address	<del></del>	
	Savasota FL City,	34232 State & Zip		
	941 993-4289 Daytime T	elephone number		
	TTUAUTO SERV	ICE @ GMAIL, C	om notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpora	ME ution shall be: Cand C Av	utos Drice	Savasota	Inc.
_	Principal street address		Mailing address, if d	we
	FL 34732			
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which	POSE the corporation is organized is:Bix	4, sell, ar	nd repair	Antomobiles
				7
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of	tres stock is: 100		22 A	II: 27
	Matthew Crechicla CE		Carrie	<u>Cantala mess</u> a coi
Address	1673 Georgetown Blug Shriseta FL 34232	Address:	302 Bar	
Name and Title:				ATT TEXT As a single of a second state of the
Name and Title:				
		<del>-</del>		

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	-
The name and F	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	<u> </u>
Name	Carrie Contata messa	
Address:	303 Barlow Ave	
	Savasata 34232	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	7
The name and ad	Idress of the Incorporator is:	MIN 2
Name:	Mother Crockida	: 27 50 10
Address:	Mother Charchiela  1673 Georgetowne Blod.  Sornsoton FL 34350	
	Sourceton FL 34350	<u> </u>
this certificate, I d	om familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	
Mine	Required Signature/Registered Agent	7/32/14
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date /
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to Department of State constitutes a third degree felony	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
127		- Lander
1/1/11	Market	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	/ Date/